LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on September 6, 2022 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-108

A resolution authorizing the City Engineer to prepare plans and specifications and to advertise for bids for the Riverside Commons and Apollo Parkway Stormwater Retrofit, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-109

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a five (5) year lease purchase agreement with Deere Credit, Inc. in the amount of \$25,719.16 for one John Deere ProGator through Sourcewell for the Lost Nation Golf Course, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-110

An ordinance certifying to the Auditor of Lake County certain unpaid bills owing to the City of Willoughby, Ohio, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-111

A resolution amending Resolution No. 2022-37 to provide for current expenses and other expenditures of the City of Willoughby, Ohio, during the period ending December 31, 2022, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-112

An ordinance authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement with the Ohio Department of Transportation (ODOT) and requesting the cooperation of the Director of the Ohio Department of Transportation to repair the slope failure on the west side of SR 306 Chillicothe Road in the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-113

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into an amendment to the Real Property Donation Agreement between Western Reserve Land Conservancy and the City of Willoughby to extend the contractual deadline until September 30, 2022, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-114 – Amended 9/6/2022 – Tabled 9/6/2022

An ordinance providing for the Manning Levels and Compensation of Elected and Appointed Officials and Salaried and Non-Union Employees of the City of Willoughby, Ohio; repealing any and all other ordinances or parts thereof which may be inconsistent herewith or which may be redundant hereto; and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-115

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to request proposals from qualified engineering/consulting firms to provide comprehensive conceptual plans and construction cost estimates for the Chagrin River Floodplain Restoration and Trail Connection Project, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-116

An ordinance levying assessments for the improvement of all streets within the City of Willoughby, Ohio, by supplying said streets with electric street lighting, and declaring an emergency.

Alisa Novak Clerk of Council